and AIIP studies identified a broad exploration target area peripheral to the known mineralized trend at
Cannon Copper;

● Conduct a Soil Gas Hydrocarbon ("SGH") sampling survey over the exploration target area identified by
the 2024 Geotech SC/AIIP study. One hundred and seventy-six (176) SGH samples were collected and
submitted for analysis.

Copper-sulphide (Chalcopyrite) mineralized samples from Cannon Copper surface rocks (2024)

To view an enhanced version of this graphic, please visit:
https://images.newsfilecorp.com/files/3046/221093_alx%20image1.jpg